PARTSLIST FOR COMMERCIAL DISPOSERS
MODEL SS-50 IN-SINK-ERATOR® 1/2 H.P.

(Includes Moddls SS-50-1. SS-50-2, SS-50-3)

Bearing-
Seal Kit
Includes

Codes

230/ 450 Voit, 80 Cyde, Three Phase,

208 'rron, 60 Cycle, Three Phase
118/230 Véh, 60 Cycle, Single Phase
208 Volt, 80 Cyde,Single Phase

(Minimum Parts Order $3.00)
(ALL PARTS F.0.B. FACTORY/DEPOT) .(INCLUDE SERIAL AND MOCEL NUMBER OF DISPOSER WHEN ORDERING)

208 Volt, 60 Cyde, Single Phase

115/230 Voh, 80 Cycle, Singie Phase

208 Voit, 40 Cycle, Three Phase

2307460 Volt, 60 Cycle, Thres Phase




EFFECTIVE March, 1972

PARTSLIST FOR COMMERCIAL DISPOSERS MODEL SS-
50 IN-SINK-ERATOR® 1/2 H.P.

(Includes Modds SS-50-1, SS-50-2, SS-50-3)

Code  Part No. No. Description Code Part No. No. Description
No. Reqd. No. Reqd.
1 11004 1 Mounting Flange 35 123510 1 Stotor Assembly
2 11016 1  Gasket, Mounting 208 Volt, 60 Cycle, Single Phase
3  11020-A 1  Body, Container 36 12351 1 Stator Assembly
4 1491 6  Bolt, Mounting 115/230 Volt, 60 Cycle, Single Phase
5 11227 1  PipePlug 37 12549 1 Stator Assembly
6 11006 1  Seal, Body-Shredder 208 VVolt, 60 Cycle, Three Phase
7 12442 1  Body and Cover Assembly 38 12352 1 Stator Assembly
8 11252-A 1 Stationary Shredder 230/460 Valt, 60 Cycle, Three Phase
9 11260 1 Nut, Shredder 39  12433D 1 Termina Box Mounting Bracket «
10 12445 1  Washer Single Phase
11 12142 1  Washer, Fibre 40 12433-E 1 Terminal Box Mounting Bracket »
12 12316 1 Rotor Shredder Three Phase
13 12327 1  Upper End Bell - Includes 41 11448 4 Screw
Codes 14-16-17.18 42 12384 1 Bushing
14 12321 1 FaceSed 43 11865 1 Capacitor » Single Phase Only
15 12318 1  Spacer Sleeve 44 12561 1 Overload Protector 208 Volt, 60 Cycle,
16 12319 1  Centrifuga Moisture Shield Single Phase
17 12610 1  Bearing Assembly * Upper 45 12385 1 Overload Protector 115/230 Volt, 60 Cycle,
18 12326 1  Oil and Water Retainer Single Phase
19 11322 2 Woodruff Key 46 12604 1 Overload Protector (Use above serial 043105
20 12611 Bearing * Seal Kit Includes only) 208 Volt, 60 Cycle, Three Phase
Codes 9-10-11-14-15-16-17.18-19 46 12386 1 Overload Protector (Use below serial #43105
21 11444 3 Washer only) 208-Volt, 60 Cycle, Three Phase.
22 1491 3 Bolt 47 12386 1 Overload Protector 230/460 Volt, 60 Cycle,
23 1470 1  Washer, Tail Pipe Three Phase
24 5487 1  Tail Pipe 48 12378 1 Clamp, Overload
25 1461 1  Flange- Tail Pipe 49 5765 2 Screw
26 1468 2 Bolt-Tail Pipe 50 12372 1 Termina Box
27 12330 1  Rotor & Shaft Assembly (Includes 51 12383 1 Grommet
Codes 29 & 30) 52 12381 1 Screw
208 Valt, 60 Cycle, Single Phase & 53 12415 1 Bearing - Lower
115/230 Volt, 60 Cycle, Single Phase 54 1239 1 Spring, Pre-load
28 12331 1  Rotor & Shaft Assembly 55 12684 1 EndFrame, Lower
208 Valt, 60 Cycle, Three Phase & 56 1239% 1 Fan
230/460 Volt, 60 Cycle, Three Phase 57 13635 1 Retaining Ring
29 1537 2 Spring * Centrifugal Switch 58 12490 3 Tube, Spacer
30 12348 1  Centrifugal Switch 50 11940 3 Bolt, Thru
31 742 2 Screw 60 1239% 1 Cover, Bottom
R 12313 1 Start Switch 61 12586 2 Plug
3B 5765 2 Screw 62 11757-B 2 Leg (Optional)
34 12370 1  Shdl«Trim 63 12564 1 Ground Screw

ORDER BY PAKT NUMBER. NOT CODE NUMBER
(Minimum Parts Order $3.00)
(ALL PARTSF.O.B. FACTORY/DEPOT) (INCLUDE SERIAL AND MODEL NUMBER OF DISPOSER WHEN ORDERING

]

)
EMIERSON
IN-SINK-ERATOB DIVISION
EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.

4700-21 ST STREET

RACINE, WISCONSIN 53406
PHONE: (414) 637-6761

Form No. C-122-72C

PRINTED IN U.SA.
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MODEL SS-50-8

IS—E Stainless Steel Disposer

I N SI N K % H.P. (Includes Model SS-50-9)

..:'::‘4,-—\‘_\\: 3
N B ?‘D
; B/® Bearing-
Sea! Kit
Includes

Codes
7 N 910
:”A/ ‘\’/® M-14

115/230 vout.

.m 60 Cycle. Single Phase

| ~\\_:
208 voit. 60 Cycle. Single Phase ! 4 : A )

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER
(All Parts F.O.B. Service Agency/Depot) (Include Serial and Mode! Number of Disposer when ordering)




MODEL SS-50-8

EFFECTIVE November 1975
1/2 H.P. (Includes Model SS-50-9)
PartsList
Code Part No. L Code Part No. .

No. No. Reqd Description No. No. Reqd Description
1 11004 1 Mounting Flange 29 7422 2 Screw
2 11016 1  Gasket, Mounting 30 12393 1 Start Switch
3 11020-A 1 Body, Container 31 5765 2 Screw
4 1491 6 Bolt, Mounting 32 12370 1 Shell - Trim
5 11227 1 Pipe Plug 33 13075 1 Stator Assembly
6 11006 1 Seal, Body-Shredder 34 13075-A 1 208 Volt 60 Cycle, Single Phase Stator
7 12442 1 Body and Cover Assembly Assembly
8 112S2-A 1  Stationary Shredder 115/230 Volt, 60 Cycle, Single Phase
9 11260 1 Nut, Shredder 35 12433-0 1 Terminal Box Mounting Brocket
10 12445 1  Washer 36 11441 4 Screw
11 12142 1  Washer- Fibre 37 12384 1 Bushing
12 12316 1 Rotor Shredder 38 11868 1 Capacitor
13 12327 1 Upper End Bell - Includes 39 12387 1 Overload Protector

Codes 14-16-17-18 208 Volt, 60 Cycle, Single Phase
14 12321 1 Face Seal 40 12920 1 Overload Protector
15 12311 1  Spacer Sleeve 115/230 Volt, 60 Cycle, Single Phase
16 12319 1  Centrifugal Moisture Shield 41 12378 1 Clamp, Overload
17 12610 1 Bearing Assembly - Upper 42  576S 2 Screw
18 12326 1 Oil and Water Retainer 43 12372 1 Terminal Box
19 11322 2 Woodruff Key 44 12383 1 Grommet
20 12611 Bearing - Seal Kit Includes 45 12381 1 Screw

Codes 9-10-11-14-15-16-17-18-19 46 12413 1 Bearing - lower
21 11444 3 Washer 47 12399 1 Spring, Pre-load
22 1491 3 Bolt 48 12684 1 End Frame, lower
23 1470 1  Washer- Toil Pipe 49 12395 1 Fan
24 5417 1  Tail Pipe 50 12639 1 Retaining Ring
25 1461 1 Flange - Toil Pipe 51 12490 3 Tube, Spacer
26 1461 2 Bolt- Tail Pipe 52 11940 3 Bolt, Thru
27 12947.A 1 Rotor & Shaft Assembly 53 12396 1 Cover, Bottom

(Includes Code 28) 54 12586 2 Plug

115/230 Volt, 60 Cycle, Single Phase 55 11757-81 2 Leg (Optional)

208 Volt, 60 Cycle, Single Phase 56 12564 1 Ground Screw
28 12954 1  Centrifugal Switch

FORM NO. C160-76E

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER

(All Parts FOB Service Agency/Depot) (Include Serial and Model Number of Disposer when ordering)

IN-UNK-ERATOR DIVISION
EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.
4700-21ST STREET
RACINE. WISCONSIN 53406
PHONE: (414) 554-5432

PRINTED IN U.SA.




COMMERCIAL DISPOSER
CANADIAN
MODEL MODEL
SS-50-10 115/230/60/1 SS-50-14
SS-50-11 208/60/1 SS-50-15
IN-SINK-ERATOR SS-50-12 230/460/60/3 SS-50-16
SS-50-13 208/60/3 SS-50-17
Start with Serial #70,
September. 1979 1/2 H.P.

115/230 Voit, 80 ML Singie Phese

208 Vait. 80 Hz. Single Phase

@ 230/460 von, 80 Hz. Three Phase
@ , 208 Voit. 80 HX. Three Phase

ORDER BY PART NUMBER. NOT CODE NUMBER
(All Parts FOB. Agency/Depot) (Include Serial and Modd Number of Disposer when ordering)



Code
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Part No.

11004
11016
11020-A
1491
11327
11006
12442
11252-A
11260
12445
12142
12944
13011
12936
12937
12934.A
12935
12860
12319
12610
12326
11322
13080

11444
1491
1470
5487
1461
1468
12947-A

12954
12948

7422
12393
12370
13075.A

1307S

13077

No.

Req.
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MODEL

SS50-10 115/230/60/1
SS-50-11 208/60/1
SS50-12 230/460/60/3
SS50-13 208/60/3
- Code
Description No.
Mounting Flange 39
Gasket, Mounting
Body, Container 40
Bolt. Mounting
Pipe Plug 41
Seal, Body-Shredder
Body and Cover Assembly 42
Stationary Shredder 43
Nut, Shredder 44
Washer 45
Washer, Fibre
Rotor Shredder 46
End Bell Upper, Includes Codes 14thru21
Shield 47
Screw
Seal Assembly 48
Sleeve, Spacer
O'Ring 49
Centrifugal Moisture Shield 50
Bearing Assembly - Upper 51
Oil and Water Retainer 52
Woodruff Key 53
Bearing Seal Kit, Includes Codes 9, 10, 54
11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19. 20, 21, 22 55
Washer 56
Bolt 57
Washer, Toil Pipe 58
Tail Pipe 59
Flange - Tail Pipe 60
Bolt - Tail Pipe 61
Rotor & Shaft Assembly, Includes Code# 62
31 208 Volt, 60 Hz, Single Phase & 63
115/230 Volt, 60 Hz, Single Phase
Centrifugal Switch Assembly 64
Rotor & Shaft Assembly 208 Volt, 60 Hz,
Three Phase 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz, Three 65
Phase
Screw 66
Start Switch
Shell - Trim
Stator Assembly 115/230 Volt, 60 Hz, 67
Single Phase
Stator Assembly 208 Volt, 60 Hx, Single 68
Phase
Stator Assembly 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz,
Three Phase
11005 SPLASH 11249
BAFFLE

CANADIAN

MODEL
SS-50-14
SE-50-15
SS5-50-16
SS-50-17

Part No.
13076

12433
124334

11448
12384
11868
12920

12387
12386
12604

12378
5763
12372
12383
12381
1241S
12399
12684
1239S
12635
12490
11940
12396
12564
11737-B

13077-A
13076-A

12948.A

12561

12616

SLEEVE GUARD

No.
Req.
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Description

Stator Assembly 208 Volt, 60 Hz, Three
Phase

Terminal Box Mounting Bracket Single
Phase

Terminal Box Mounting Bracket Three
Phase

Screw

Bushing

Capacitor (Single Phase Only)
Overload Protector 115/230 Volt, 60 Hz,
Single Phase

Overload Protector 208 Volt, 60 Hz, Single
Phase

Overload Protector 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz,
Three Phase

Overload Protector 208 Volt, 60 Hz, Three
Phase

Clamp, Overload

Screw

Terminal Box

Grommet

Screw

Bearing, Lower

Spring, Pre-load

End Frame, Lower

Fan

Retaining Ring

Tube, Spacer

Bolt, Thru

Cover, Bottom

Ground Screw

Leg (Optional)

CANADIAN ONLY

Stator Assembly 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz,
Three Phase

Stator Assembly 208 Volt, 60 Hz. Three
Phase

Rotor & Shaft Assembly 230/460 Volt, 60
Hz Three Phase 4 208 Volt, 60 Hz, Three
Phase

Overload Protector 115/230 Volt, 60 Hz.
Single Phase

Overload Protector 230/400 Volt, 60 Hz,
Three Phase & 208 Volt, 60 Hz. Three
Phase

4173
JAM RELEASE BAR

IN-SINK-ERATOR DIVISION
EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.
4700-21ST STREET
RACINE. WISCONSIN 53406
PHONE: (414) 554-5432

PRINTEDINU S A




COMMERCIAL DISPOSER

I S E MODEL S
SS-50-18 115/208/230/60/1

IN-SINK-ERATOR SS-50-19 208/230/460/60/3

May, 1985

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER
(All Parts F.O.B. Agency/Depot) (Include Serial and Model Number of Disposer when ordering)



Code
No.
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Part No.

11004
11016
11020A
1491
11227
11006
12442
11252A
11260
12445
12142
12944
13081

12936
1269
12934A
12935
12860
12319
12610
12326
11322
13080

11444
3135
1470
5487
1461
1468
12947A

12954

No.
Reg.

1
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COMMERCIAL DISPOSER

MODEL

SS-50-18 115/208/230/60/1
SS-50-19 208/230/460/60/3

Description

Mounting Flange

Mounting Gasket

Body Container

Screw Mounting

Pipe Plug

Gasket

Body & Cover Assembly
Shredder Stationary

Nut

Washer

Washer Fiber

Rotor Shredder

Upper End Bell

(Includes Codes 14 thru 22)
Shield

Screw

Seal Assembly

Sleeve Spacer

"O" Ring

Slinger

Bearing Assembly Upper
Oil & Water Seal

Key Woodruff

Bearing Seal Kit

(Includes Codes 9, 10, 11 & 14 thru 22)
Washer

Screw

Gasket Tailpipe

Tailpipe

Flange Tailpipe

Screw Tailpipe

Rotor & Shaft Assembly, (Single Phase)
(Includes Codes 31 & 52)
Centrifugal Switch (Single Phase Only)

11005
SPLASH BAFFLE

Code
No.

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42

Part
No.
12948A

8221
12393
12370
1836A
13075C
13077A
12357
12433

12433E

11448
12384
11868
12387
12388
12378
5765
12372
12381
12383
12415
12399
12684
12395
12635
12490
11940A
12396
2466A
11757B

No.
Reg.

1
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ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER

Description

Rotor 8, Shaft Assembly, (Three
(Includes Code 52)

Screw

Switch Start (Single Phase Only)
Trim Shell

Screw

Stator (Single Phase)

Stator (Three Phase)

Insulation Tubing (Three Phase Only)
Bracket Mounting Terminal Box
(Single Phase)

Bracket Mounting Terminal Box
(Three Phase)

Screw

Bushing

Capacitor (Single Phase Only)
Overload Protector (Single Phase)
Overload Protector (Three Phase)
Clamp Overload

Screw

Terminal Box

Screw

Grommet

Bearing Lower

Spring Preload

Lower End Frame

Fan

Ring Retainer

Tube Spacer

Bolt Thru

Cover Bottom

Screw Ground

Leg Assembly (Optional)

41738
JAM RELEASE BAR

(All Parts F.O.B. Agency/Depot) (Include Serial and Model Number of Disposer when ordering)

IN-UNK-ERATOR DIVISION
EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.
4700-21ST STREET
RACINE. WISCONSIN 53406

PHONE: (414) 554-5432

PRINTED IN U.S.A.



COMMERCIAL DISPOSER
MODEL NO. SS50-21

IN-SINK-ERATOR®

US.A.
(115/208-230/60/1d)

Start Date:
7187

Ke.ess”
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER
C’\?ODE PART NO.  NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION C,\?g E PART NO.  NO. REQ.
1 11004 1 Flange, Mounting 31 12954 1
11016 1 Gasket, Mounting
3 11020-A 1 Body Assy, Upper 32 8221 2
4 1491 6 Screw, Mounting 33 12393 1
5 11227 1 Pipe Plug
6 11006 1 Gasket, Shredder 34 12370 1
7 12442 1 Body & Cover Auy 35 1836-A 2
8 11252-A 1 Shredder, Stationary 36 13075-A 1
9 11260 1 Nut
10 12445 1 Washer 37 12433 1
11 12142 1 Washer, Fiber
12 12944 1 Shredder Assy, Rotor 38 11448 4
13 13081 1 End Bell Assy, Upper 39 12384 1
(Incl Codes 14 thru 22) 40 11868 1
14 12936 1 Shield
15 1269 6 Screw, Tapping 41 13422-AK 1
16 12934-A 1 Seal Assy
17 12935 1 Sleeve, Spacer 42 12378 1
18 12860 1 O-Ring 43 5765 2
19 12319 1 Slinger a4 12372 1
20 12610 1 Bearing Assy, Upper 45 12381 1
21 12326 1 Seal, Water & Oil 46 12383 1
22 11322 3 Key, Woodruff 47 12415 1
23 13080 1 Bearing Seal Kit 48 12399 1
(Incl Codes 9-11 49 12684 1
& 14 thru 22) 50 12395 1
24 11444 3 Washer, lock 51 12635 1
25 3135 3 Screw 52 12490 3
26 1470 1 Gasket, Tailpipe 53 11940-A 3
27 5487 1 Tailpipe 54 12396 1
28 1461 1 Flange, Tailpipe 55 2466-A 1
29 1468 2 Screw, Tailpipe 56 11757-B 2
30 12947-A 1 Rotor & Shah Assy

(Single Phase)
(Incl Codes 31 & 47)

DESCRIPTION

Centrifugal Actuator
(Single Phase Only)
Screw

Switch, Start
(Single Phase Only)
Trim, Band

Screw

Stator Assy

(Single Phase)
Bracket Assy
(Mounting) (Single Phase)
Screw

Bushing

Capacitor

(Single Phase Only)
Overload, Protector
(Single Phase)
Clamp, Overload
Screw, Tapping
Box, Terminal
Screw

Grommet, Overload
Bearing, Lower
Washer, Spring
End Frame, Lower
Fan

Ring, Retaining
Tube, Spacer

Bolt, Thru

Cover, Bottom
Screw, Ground
Tube Assy, Foot

(Optional)

Engineer Number:
13383C




IN-SINK-ERATOR

COMMERCIAL DISPOSER

MODEL NO. SS50-22

USA.
(208-230/460/60/39)

Start Date:
7187

Engineer Number:
13383D

1/2H.P.

27
28
, s 29
LT 21— @2 @ re
¢ o
]
24 —®@
25 —8
35 34
\' n
Ley O
23 @’ r ¥
| 7 | |
51 M
Bearing- 38 36
Seal Kit \ 1
Includes e
10 @ Codes 42 49 52
n ()] 9-10-11
14-22
NI 5 s
—=== ORDER BY PART NUMBER. NOT CODE NUMBER
CODE NO. PART NO. .REQ. DESCRIPTION CODE NO.  PART NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION
1 11004 1 Flange, Mountina 29 1468 2 Screw, Tailpipe
2 11016 1 Gasket, Mounting 30 12948 1 Rotor & Shaft Assy
3 11020-A 1 Body Assy, Upper (Three Phase)
4 1491 6 Screw, Mounting (Incl Code 43)
5 11227 1 Pipe Plug 31 12370 1 Trim, Band
6 11006 1 Gasket, Shredder 32 1836-A 2 Screw
7 12442 1 Body & Cover Assy 33 13077 1 Stator Assy
8 11252-A 1 Shredder, Stationary (Three Phase)
9 11260 1 Nut 34 12433-E 1 Bracket, Terminal Box
10 12445 1 Washer (Three Phase)
11 12142 1 Washer, Fiber 35 11448 4 Screw
12 12944 1 Shredder As sy, Rotor 36 12384 1 Bushing
13 13081 1 End Bell Assy, Upper 37 13422-H 1 Overload, Protector
(Incl Codes 14 thru 22) (Three Phase)
14 12936 1 Shield 38 12378 1 Clamp, Overload
15 1269 6 Screw, Tapping 39 5765 2 Screw, Topping
16 12934-A 1 Seal Assy 40 12372 Box, Terminal
17 12935 1 Sleeve, Spacer 41 12381 Screw
18 12860 1 0-Ring 42 12383 Grommet, Overload
19 12319 1 Slinger 43 12415 Bearing, Lower
20 12610 1 Bearing Assy, Upper 44 12399 Washer, Spring
21 12326 1 Seal, Water & Oil 45 12684 End Frame, Lower
22 11322 3 Key, Woodruff 46 12395 Fan
23 13080 1 Bearing Seal Kit 47 12635 Ring, Retaining
(Incl Codes 9-11 48 12490 Tube,Spacer
& 14 thru 22) 49 11940-A 3 Bolt, Thru
24 11444 3 Washer, lock 50 12396 Cover, Bottom
25 3135 3 Screw 51 2466-A Screw, Ground
26 1470 1 Gasket, Tailpipe 52 11757-B 2 Tube Assy, Foot
27 5487 1 Tailpipe (Optional)
28 1461 1 Flange, Tailpipe




IN-SINK-ERATOR

COMMERCIAL DISPOSER
MODEL NO. §550-24
CANADIAN
(115/208-230/60/12)

Start Date:
7187

Engineer Number
13383Q

30 40 \\
3 43
\ 44
7 32 ~, ] \ \ ®
33 - (Y
45 [\ !
23 \ w' / 4 ! 1
8 ———— ] - 55
) 42 39
aring-
9 ® BS:aI x?: }6 53—
10 4 Includes
1 o Codes
8-10-1
f 14-22
e
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER
CODE CODE
NO PART NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION
1 11004 1 Flanae. Mountina 31 12954 1 Centrifugal Actuator
2 11016 1 Gasket, Mounting (Single Phase Only)
3 11020-A 1 Body Assy, Upper 32 8221 2 Screw
4 1491 6 Screw, Mounting 33 12393 1 Switch, Start
5 11227 1 Pipe Plug (Single Phase Only)
6 11006 1 Gasket, Shredder 34 12370 1 Trim, Band
7 12442 1 Body & Cover Assy 35 1836-A 2 Screw
8 11252-A 1 Shredder, Stationary 36 13075-A 1 Stator Assy
9 11260 1 Nut (Single Phase)
10 12445 1 Washer 37 12433 1 Bracket Assy
11 12142 1 Washer, Fiber (Mounting) (Single Phase)
12 12944 1 Shredder Assy, Rotor 38 11448 4 Screw
13 13081 1 End Bell Assy, Upper 39 12384 1 Bushing
(Incl Codes 14 thru 22) 40 11868 1 Capacitor
14 12936 1 Shield (Single Phase Only)
15 1269 6 Screw, Tapping 41 13422-AK 1 Overload, Protector
16 12934-A 1 Seal Assy (Single Phase)
17 12935 1 Sleeve, Spacer 42 12378 1 Clamp, Overload
18 12860 1 O-Ring 43 5765 2 Screw, Tapping
19 12319 1 Slinger 44 12372 1 Box, Terminal
20 12610 1 Bearing Assy, Upper 45 12381 1 Screw
21 12326 1 Seal, Water & Oil 46 12383 1 Grommet, Overload
22 11322 3 Key, Woodruff 47 12415 1 Bearing, Lower
23 13080 1 Bearing Seal Kit 48 12399 1 Washer, Spring
(Incl Codes 9-11 & 14 thru 22) 49 12684 1 End Frame, Lower
50 12395 1 Fan
24 11444 3 Washer, Lock 51 12635 1 Ring, Retaining
25 3135 3 Screw 52 12490 3 Tube, Spacer
26 1470 | Gasket, Tailpipe 53 11940-A 3 Bolt, Thru
27 5487 1 Tailpipe 54 12396 1 Cover, Bottom
28 1461 1 Flange, Tailpipe 55 2466-A 1 Screw, Ground
29 1468 2 Screw, Tailpipe 56 11757-B 2 Tube Assy, Foot
30 12947-A 1 (Optional)

Rotor & Shaft Assy
(Single Phase)
(Incl Codes 31 & 47)




IN-SINK-ERATOR

COMMERCIAL DISPOSER
MODEL NO. SS50-25

(208-230/460/60/3)

CANADIAN

Start Date:
7/87
Engineer Number:
13383H

23
8 . l 41
9 @ Besaring-
Seal Kit Q
10 @D inciudes \
n D Codes 42
8-10-11
ﬁ 14-22
12 Tl
ORDER BY PART NUMBER. NOT CODE NUMBER
C’\?gE PART NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION C'\?ODE PART NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION
1 11004 1 Flanae. Mountina 29 1468 2 Screw, Tailpipe
2 11016 1 Gasket, Mounting 30 12948 1 Rotor & Shaft Assy
3 11020-A 1 Body Assy, Upper (Three Phase)
4 1491 6 Screw, Mounting (Inc! Code 43)
5 11227 1 Pipe Plug 31 12370 1 Trim, Band
6 11006 1 Gasket, Shredder 32 1836-A 2 Screw
7 12442 1 Body & Cover Assy 33 13077 1 Stator Assy
8 11252-A 1 Shredder, Stationary (Three Phase)
9 11260 1 Nut 34 12433-6 1 Bracket, Terminal Box
10 12445 1 Washer (Three Phase)
n 12142 1 Washer, Fiber 35 11448 4 Screw
12 12944 1 Shredder Assy, Rotor 36 12384 1 Bushing
13 13081 1 End Bell Assy, Upper 37 13422-H 1 Overload, Protector
(Inc! Codes 14 thru 22) (Three Phase)
14 12936 1 Shield 38 12378 1 Clamp, Overload
15 1269 6 Screw, Tapping 39 5765 2 Screw, Tapping
16 12934-A 1 Seal Assy 40 12372 1 Box, Terminal
17 12935 1 Sleeve, Spacer 41 12381 1 Screw
18 12860 1 0-Ring 42 12383 1 Grommet, Overload
19 12319 1 Slinger 43 12415 1 Bearing, Lower
20 12610 1 Bearing Assy, Upper 44 12399 1 Washer, Spring
21 12326 1 Seal, Water & Oil 45 12684 1 End Frame, Lower
22 11322 3 Key, Woodruff 46 12395 1 Fan
23 13080 1 Bearing Seal Kit 47 12635 1 Ring, Retaining
(Inc! Codes 9-11 48 12490 3 Tube, Spacer
& 14 thru 22) 49 11940-A 3 Bolt, Thru
24 11444 3 Washer, Lock 50 12396 1 Cover, Bottom
25 3135 3 Screw 51 2466-A 1 Screw, Ground
26 1470 1 Gasket, Tailpipe 52 11757-B 2 Tube Assy, Foot
27 5487 1 Tailpipe (Optional)
28 1461 1 Flange, Tailpipe




COMMERCIAL DISPOSER Start Date:
9-1-92
MODEL NO 8850-26 Engineer Number:
IN-SINK-ERATOR (115/208-230Volt / 50/60HZ / 1 Phase) 13658
. > e 172 H.P.
—
17 @ 18
I

Bearing Seal Kit
Includes
Codes
9-10-11
14 thry 22

ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER

~

9 |

CODE PART NO. CODE PART NO.

NO. NO. REQ DESCRIPTION NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION
1 11004 1 Flanae, Mounting 29 1468 2 Screw (1/4-20x1/2)
2 11016 1 Gasket, Mounting 30 13674 1 Rotor & Shaft Assy/
3 11020-A 1 Body, Assy, Upper (Ind. Codes 31 & 47)
4 1491 6 Screw (1/4-20x3/4) 31 13708 1 Centrifugal Actuator
5 11227 1 Pipe, Plug 32 8221 2 Screw (8-32x1/2)

6 11006 1 Gasket, Shredder 33 13707 1 Switch, Start
7 12442 1 Body & Cover Assy 34 12370 1 Trim, Band
8 11252-A 1 Shredder, Stationary 35 1836-A 2 Screw (8-32x1/2)
9 11260 1 Nut 36 13713 1 Stator Assy
10 12445 1 Washer 37 12433 1 Brocket Assy
11 12142 1 Washer, Fiber (Mounting)
12 12944 1 Shredder Assy, Rotor 38 11448 4 Screw (8-18x1/4)
13 13722 1 End Bell Assy, Upper 39 12384 1 Bushing
(Inc). Codes 14 thru 22) 40 11868 1 Capacitor
14 12936 1 Shield 41 13422-AK 1 Overload, Protector
15 1269 6 Screw (8-18x1/2) 42 12378 1 Clamp, Overload
16 12934-A 1 Seal Assy 43 8221 2 Screw, Tapping
17 12935 1 Sleeve, Spacer 44 13396 1 Box, Terminal
18 12860 1 O-Ring (Ind. Code 46)
19 12319 1 Slinger 45 12381 1 Screw (8-32x1-1/4)
20 12610 1 Bearing Assy, Upper 46 12383 1 Grommet, Overload
21 12326 1 Seal, Water & Oil 47 13709 1 Bearing, Lower
22 11322 3 Key, Woodruff 48 13678 1 Spring, Pre-load
23 13080 1 Bearing Seal Kit (Ind. 49 13710 1 End Frame, Lower
codes 9-10-11& 14 thru 22) 50 13676 1 Fan
24 11444 3 Washer, Lock 51 13677 1 Ring, Retaining
25 3135 3 Screw (8-18x1/4) 52 12490 3 Tube,Spacer
26 1470 1 Gasket, Tailpipe 53 11940-A 3 Bolt, Thru
27 5487 1 Tailpipe 54 12396 1 Cover, Bottom
28 1461 1 Flange, Tailpipe 55 2466-A 1 Screw, Ground
56 11757-B 2 Tube Assy, Foot
(Optional)




COMMERCIAL DISPOSER Start Date:

| SE MODEL NO. SS50-27 e

IN-SINK-ERATOR (208/230/460Volt / 60Hz/ 3 Phase) 13658-A

1/2H.P.

24 L,/ %
25 ©
7
8 23
9 - -
10 Bearing Seal Kit
1 e Includes
\_@ Codes
9-10- 11
12 g 14 thru 22
\eoper”
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER
CODE PART NO. CODE PART NO.
NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION
| 11004 1 Flanae. Mountina 28 1461 1 Flanae. Tailoine
2 11016 1 Gasket, Mounting 29 1468 2 Screw (1/4-20x1/2)
3 11020-A 1 Body, Assy, Upper 30 13674-E 1 Rotor & Shaft Assy
4 1491 6 Screw (1/4-20x3/4) (Incl. Code 43)
5 11227 1 Pipe, Plug 31 12370 1 Trim, Band
6 11006 1 Gasket, Shredder 32 1836-A 2 Screw (8-32x1/2)
7 12442 1 Body & Cover Assy 33 13714 1 Stator Assy
8 11252-A 1 Shredder, Stationary 34 12433-E 1 Bracket Assy
9 11260 1 Nut (Mounting)
10 12445 1 Washer 35 11448 4 Screw (8-18x1/4)
11 12142 1 Washer, Fiber 36 12384 1 Bushing
12 12944 1 ShredderAssy, Rotor 37 13422-H 1 Overload, Protector
13 13722 1 End Bell Assy, Upper 38 12378 1 Clamp, Overload
(Incl. Codes 14 thru 22) 39 8221 2 Screw (8-32x1/2)
14 12936 1 Shield 40 13396 1 Box, Terminal
15 1269 6 Screw (8-18x1/2) (Incl. code 42)
16 12934-A 1 Seal Assy 41 12381 1 Screw (8-32x1-1/4)
17 12935 1 Sleeve, Spacer 42 12383 1 Grommet, Overload
18 12860 1 0-Ring 43 13709 1 Bearing, Lower
19 12319 1 Slinger 44 13678 1 Spring, Pre-load
20 12610 1 Bearing Assy, Upper 45 13747 1 End Frame, Lower
21 12326 1 Seal, Water& Oil 46 13676 1 Fan
22 11322 3 Key, Woodruff 47 13677 1 Ring, Retaining
23 13080 1 Bearing Seal Kit (Incl. 48 12490 3 Tube, Spacer
codes 9-10-11 & 14 thru 22) 49 11940-A 3 Bolt, Thru
24 11444 3 Washer, Lock 50 12396 1 Cover, Bottom
25 3135 3 Screw (1/4-20x1) 51 2466-A 1 Screw, Ground
26 1470 1 Gasket, Tailpipe 52 11757-B 2 Tube Assy, Foot
27 5487 1 Tailpipe (Optional)




COMMERCIAL DISPOSER Start Date:
2-26-93
N= MODEL NO. SS50-28 (C.S.A) 225
IN-SINK-ERATOR (115/208-230Volt / 60Hz / 1 Phase) 13658-B

12 H.P.

56
47
48
49
( . \ 50
\@ Bearing Seal Kit 0 53~ &) g
10 | AN
— ® ncludes 46 /52
11 \@ Codes [+]
g-10-11 54 /f\
12— g 14 thru 22 @
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER
CODE PART NO. CODE PART NO.
NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION
1 11004 1 Flanae. Mountina 29 1468 2 Screw (1/4-20x1/2)
2 11016 1 Gasket, Mounting 30 13674 1 Rotor & Shaft Assy/
3 11020-A 1 Body, Assy, Upper (Incl. Codes 31 & 47)
4 1491 6 Screw (1/4-20x3/4) 31 13708 1 Centrifugal Actuator
5 11227 1 Pipe, Plug 32 8221 2 Screw (8-32x1/2)
6 11006 1 Gasket, Shradder 33 13707 1 Switch, Start
7 12442 1 Body & Cover Assy 34 12370 1 Trim, Band
8 11252-A 1 Shredder, Stationary 35 1836-A 2 Screw (8-32X1/2)
9 11260 1 Nut 36 13713 1 StatorAssy
10 12445 1 Washer 37 12433 1 Bracket Assy
11 12142 1 Washer. Fiber (Mounting)
12 12944 1 Shredder Assy, Rotor 38 11448 4 Screw (8-18x1/4)
13 13722 1 End Bell Assy, Upper 39 12384 1 Bushing
(Incl. Codes 14 thru 22) 40 11868 1 Capacitor
14 12936 1 Shield 41 13422-AK 1 Overload, Protector
15 1269 6 Screw (8-18x1/2) 42 12378 1 Clamp, Overload
16 12934-A 1 Seal Assy 43 8221 2 Screw, Tapping
17 12935 1 Sleeve, Spacer 44 13396 1 Box, Terminal
18 12860 1 0-Ring (Incl. Code 46)
19 12319 1 Slinger 45 12381 1 Screw (8-32x1-1/4)
20 12610 1 Bearing Assy, Upper 46 12383 1 Grommet, Overload
21 12326 1 Seal, Water& Oil a7 13709 1 Bearing, Lower
22 11322 3 Key, Woodruff 48 13678 1 Spring, Pre-load
23 13080 1 Bearing Seal Kit (Incl. 49 13710 1 End Frame, Lower
codes 9-10-11 & 14 thru 22) 50 13676 1 Fan
24 11444 3 Washer, Lock 51 13677 1 Ring, Retaining
25 3135 3 Screw (8-18x1/4) 52 12490 3 Tube, Spacer
26 1470 1 Gasket, Tailpipe 53 11940-A 3 Bolt, Thru
27 5487 1 Tailpipe 54 12396 1 Cover, Bottom
28 1461 1 Flange, Tailpipe 55 2466-A 1 Screw, Ground
56 11757-B 2 Tube Assy, Foot
(Optional)




ISE

IN-SINK-ERATOR

COMMERCIAL DISPOSER

Start Date:

MODEL NO. SS50-29 (C.S.A)) _02/26/93
Engineer Number:
(208/230/460Volt / 60Hz / 3 Phase) 13658-C
12 H.P.

23
M Bearing Seal Ki
10\® ealnng eal Kit
——— ncludes
" \© Codes
(=)
9-10- 11
12 g 14 thru 22
\v-..._../
ORDER BY PART NUMBER, NOT CODE NUMBER
CODE PART NO. CODE PART NO.
NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. REQ. DESCRIPTION
1 11004 1 Flange, Mounting 28 1461 1 Flange, Tailpipe
2 11016 1 Gasket, Mounting 29 1468 2 Screw (1/4-20x1/2)
3 11020-A 1 Body, Assy, Upper 30 13674-E 1 Rotor & Shaft Assy
4 1491 6 Screw (1/4-20x3/4) (Incl. Code 43)
5 11227 1 Pipe, Plug 31 12370 1 Trim, Band
6 11006 1 Gasket, Shredder 32 1836-A 2 Screw (8-32x1/2)
7 12442 1 Body & Cover Assy 33 13714 1 Stator Assy
8 11252-A 1 Shredder, Stationary 34 12433-E 1 Bracket Assy
9 11260 1 Nut (Mounting)
10 12445 1 Washer 35 11448 4 Screw (8-18x1/4)
11 12142 1 Washer, Fiber 36 12384 1 Bushing
12 12944 1 ShredderAssy, Rotor 37 13422-H 1 Overload, Protector
13 13722 1 End Bell Assy. Upper 38 12378 1 Clamp, Overload
(Incl. Codes 14 thru 22) 39 8221 2 Screw (8-32x1/2)
14 12936 1 Shield 40 13396 1 Box, Terminal
15 1269 6 Screw (8-18x1/2) (Incl. code 42)
16 12934-A 1 Seal Assy 41 12381 1 Screw (8-32x1-1/4)
17 12935 1 Sleeve, Spacer 42 12383 1 Grommet, Overload
18 12860 1 0-Ring 43 13709 1 Bearing, Lower
19 12319 1 Slinger 44 13678 1 Spring, Pre-load
20 12610 1 Bearing Assy, Upper 45 13747 1 End Frame, Lower
21 12326 1 Seal, Water & Oil 46 13676 1 Fan
22 11322 3 Key, Woodruff 47 13677 1 Ring, Retaining
23 13080 1 Bearing Seal Kit (Incl. 48 12490 3 Tube, Spacer
codes 9-10-11 & 14 thru 22) 49 11940-A 3 Bolt, Thru
24 11444 3 Washer, Lock 50 12396 1 Cover, Bottom
25 3135 3 Screw (1/4-20x1) 51 2466-A 1 Screw, Ground
26 1470 1 Gasket, Tailpipe 52 11757-B 2 Tube Assy, Foot
27 5487 1 Tailpipe (Optional)




